



**HEDDLU
GOGLEDD CYMRU
NORTH WALES
POLICE**

Response Date: 13/03/2025

2025/292 - Driving Offences

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

1. How many motorists were caught for travelling with children illegally without a child car seat

- CCCJ Offence code RT88515 Drive motor vehicle seat belt fitted, with child over 3 but under 14, not wearing seat belt.

2. How many motorists were caught driving without the correct child car seat

- CCCJ Offence code RT88514 Drive motor vehicle with child under 3 not wearing rear seatbelt / using correct child seat.

I would like figures for 2022, 2023, 2024 and the start of 2025, broken down by month.

	Drive a motor vehicle on a road with a child passenger under 3 years seated in the rear not wearing a seat belt	Drive motor vehicle on a road with child passenger aged 3 to 13 years sat in rear and not wearing a seat belt	Grand Total
2022	5	14	19
Jan		1	1
Mar	1	1	2
May	1	2	3
Jun	1	4	5
Jul	1	5	6
Sep	1	1	2
2023	9	19	28
Jan	1	2	3
Feb	1	2	3
Mar		1	1
May	1		1
Jun	2	1	3
Jul		1	1
Aug	1	4	5
Sep	2	2	4
Oct		6	6
Nov	1		1
2024	5	15	20
Jan		2	2
Feb		1	1

Mar		1	1
Apr		3	3
May	2	3	5
Jun		1	1
Jul	1		1
Sep		1	1
Oct		2	2
Nov	1	1	2
Dec	1		1
2025	2		2
Jan	2		2
Grand Total	21	48	69

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 13/03/2025